12/2%/23, 11:33 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

Vehicle History Report #: 50456620

Gﬂﬂﬁﬂlﬂ% Report Date; December 26, 2023 | 12:32 AM EST

Report Status: Complete

2006 CHEVROLET MALIBU MAXX LT

Hatchback | 6 Cylinders | Gas
1G1ZT61826F272814

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 136,587 KM

Accident/Damage Records Found Last Registered In: 10 Service Records Found
Manitoba (Normal)

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of December 26, 2023 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report
was complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive
new historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to
CARFAX Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a
vehicle inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

1G12T61826F272814
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Vehicle History Report

/{S Accident/Damage

INCIDENT DATE DETAILS
@ 2013 Jun 17 Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Front | Estimate Date: n/a

Claim: Non-collision Front
@ 2016 Dec 12 Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Estimate: Left Rear | Estimate Date: n/a
Claim: Collision Left Rear

Damage Detail: Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to left rear
Damage to rear
Damage to right rear

Other Damage Records

RECORD DATE DETAILS
@ 2017 Oct 12 Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada

Auction Announcement: AUCTION ANNOUNCED AS ACCIDENT REPAIR

o . Registration

/' This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

+ In the province of Québec with Nermal branding.
- In the province of Manitoba with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

AMOUNT

$89.60

Not Reported

$4,658.87

Not Reported

AMOUNT

Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2012 Oct 20 Gimli Auto Ltd. Vehicle serviced

Gimli, Manitoba, Canada »  Recommended maintenance performed
2013 Nov 7 101,167 KM Gimli Auto Ltd. Vehicle serviced

Gimli, Manitoba, Canada «  Recommended maintenance performed

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/en-ca/?id=degk6PamQr2Wi79788HleHLdgmiRIOuO#vhr-summary

1G1ZT61826F272814
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DATE

2014 Sep 30

2015Jan 19

2015 Mar 6

2016 Mar 22

2016 Apr 1

2017 Jan 16

2017 Feb 2

2017 Aug 16

ODOMETER

119,338 KM

121,468 KM

121,892 KM

130,441 KM

131,005 KM

135,187 KM

136,545 KM

) Open Recalls

No safety recall information available as of the date/time that this report was generated. For additional safety recall information and non-
safety related recall campaigns, please contact CHEVROLET or visit GiVi's website

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

SOURCE

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Giesbrecht & Sons
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

Selkirk Chrysler Ltd
Selkirk, Manitoba, Canada

Stolen Vehicle Check

! This vehicle is not actively declared stolen.

¢ Detailed History

DATE

2006 Sep 13

2010 Sep 1

2010 Nov 23

ODOMETER

SOURCE

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Québec, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Québec, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

DETAILS

Vehicle serviced

Key(s) (re) programmed

Vehicle serviced

Fuse(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Oil and filter changed

*  Body electrical wiring repaired

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

*  Qil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced

+ Safety inspection performed

RECORD TYPE

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

Canadian Renewal

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/en-ca/?id=degk6PamQr2wi79788HleHLdgmiRIOuO#vhr-summary

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
First Owner Reported
Previous Use: Personal lease

Registration Issued or Renewed

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

1G1ZT61826F272814
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DATE ODOMETER

2011 jun 1
2012 jun1
é012 OCtZO
osemt
2013 jun 17

20_13 Jun 17

2013 Nov 7

101,167 KM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reporis

SOURCE : RECORD TYPE

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal
Manitoba, Canada

" Gimli Auto Ltd. Service Record
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

" Motar Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Manitoba, Canada

o Non-collision
Manitoba, Canada
Insurance Records Non-collisian

Manitoha, Canada

Gimli Auto Ltd. Service Record

Gimli, Manitoba, Canada

DETAILS

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle calour noted as biue

ReglstrationIssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Vehicle serviced
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehide colour noted as blue

Front

Estimate Date; n/a
Front

Vehicle serviced

2014 Jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue
2014 jun 20 CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
Recall # N140152
2014 Aug 19 CHEVROLET Recatl Manufacturer Recall fssued
Recall # N130036
2014 Sep 30 119,338 KM Giesbrecht & Sons Service Record Vehicle serviced
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada
2015 Jan 19 121,468 KM Giesbrecht & Sons Service Record Vehicle serviced
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada
: 2015 Feb S CHEVROLET Recall Manufacturer Recall Issued
: Recall # N140772
: 2015 Mar 6 121,892 KM Giesbracht & Sons Service Record Vehicle serviced
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada
2015 jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Régistfation' Issued or Renewed
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as biue
2016 Mar 22 130,441 KM Giesbrecht & Sons Service Record Vehicle serviced
’ - Ginill, Manitoba, Canada .
2016 Apr 1 131,005 KM Giesbrecht & Sons Service Record Vehicle serviced
Gimli, Manitoba, Canada
e eimn v vt P % £ B At e T T e A et v mmetet oL a e A A b 8 A S R . Far ¢ £ ek e b TR USR8 A B S R £ o LA R S i s e S i 3
2016 jun 1 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Rénewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed E
Manitoba, Canada Vehicle colour noted as blue [
2016 Dec 12 135,075 KM Collision Left Rear E
GImil, Manitoba, Canada o
hitips:/vhr.carfax.cafen-calZid=degkéPamQr2wiT9788HIeHLdgmIRIOuO#vhr-summary - A6
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DATE OCDOMETER SOURCE

2016 Dec 12 Damage Event

2016 Dec 12

Insurance Records Collision

Gimll, Manltoba, Canada
2017 Jan 16 135,187 KM Glesbrecht & Sons
GhnH, Manitoba, Canada

Service Record

RECORD TYPE

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Reports

DETYAILS

Damage reported: minor damage i

Damage to left rear

Darhage to rear.

Damage to right rear
Estimate Date: n/a
Left Rear

Vehicle serviced

2017 Féb 2 Glesbrecht & Sons

GImil, Manitoba, Canada

Service Recard

Vehicle serviced

2017 Jun1 Motor Vehicle Dept.,
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

Motaor Vehicle Dapt.
Manitoba, Canada

2017 Aug 11 Canadlan Renewal

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Selkirk Chryster Ltd
Selkirk, Manltoba, Canada

2017 Aug 16 136,545 KM Service Record

2017 Oct 12

136,587 KM Auto Auction

Winnlpeg, Manitoba, Canada

2017 Oct 20

Mator Vehicie Dept.
Manltoba, Canada

Canadlian Renewal

Auction Announcement

Vehicle serviced

AUCTION ANNOUNCED A
ACCIDENT REPAIR i

Registration Issued or Renawed
New Cwner reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue

2017 Nov 28 Motor Vehicte Dept.
Maniteba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2018 jun 11 Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitaba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2019 Jun 11

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Manitoha, Canada

2020 Jun 11

Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadlan Renewal

Manitoba, Canada

Registration Issued or Renewed
New Owner reported
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehlcle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle rolour noted as blue
Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manltoba, Canada

2021 jun 11 Canadlan Renewal

2022 jun 11

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Manitoba, Canada

Canadian Renewal

2023 Jun 11 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Manitoba, Canada

2023 Dec 15 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal

Manitoba, Canata

htips:/ivhr.carfax.cafen-cal?id=degké PamQr2wi79788HIeHLdgmiRIOuiivhr-summary -

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Reglstration Tssued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

Registration Issued or Renewed
Vehicle colour noted as blue

1631 ZT01826F272814
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Questions? We're here to heip.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

This vehlcle history report is comphed from multiple data sources. It Is nol always possibie for CARFAX Canada UL or iks source data providers ta obtaln complete Informatfon on any one vehicie, For &xanmjle, there may be other title, brands,
regsiratians, declarations, accident informatlan, service records, recall readings or ather ory b repancies that apply te thls vehicle are not reflected in this report. CARFAX Canadg and its source data
providers recelve data and Information from external saurces belleved ka he reliatie, hut no responsibikity is assumed hy CARFAX, Conada, lis source daka groviders or Its agents for any efrors, Inatcuraties or omissions, The reports are providerd
steietly on an as-is whera-Is basls, and CARFAX Canada and ils snurce data providers further expressly disclalm all wareanties, axpiress or rriplied, ding any uf | accuray, J bllity, merc quatity or fitness for
5 particular purpoese regarding this repart of Its contents. Nelther CARFAX Caradi noy any of its suurce data providers shall be |iable for any losses, expenses or damages in connection with any report or any Information contalned within a report,
Inctudieng the accusacy thereof or any delay or falluea to pravide a repart or any Other about the vehicle that Is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, incuding problems, may not have bgen reported ta CARRAX
Canada. Use thls report as ane important toot, along with # vehicte Inspection and test drive, to make a better decisian abouk your next used car. By olstalning, reviewing andfer using this vehicle hiskory repart, you agrec to be Bound by -all of the
terims and condiitions In CARFAX Canadd's Congitlons of Use and any CAREAX Canatia End User License Agreemenes a5 gach may be amendenl fram time to time by CARFAX Canada, Conditions a1 7.

© 2023 CAREAX Canada LG, All rights reserved, : Eﬂmu@@

1G1ZT61826F272814

hitps:fivhr.carfax cafen-car?ld=degk6PamQr2wi79788HleHLdgmiRIOuO#vhr-summary C ' o ' o 6/6



